RESOLUTION NO. 1981=157

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE

OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES

AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER

CIEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1.
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and

discontimuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll

No. Name Classification Rate

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

QFERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Operations Department:

(The following employees): Operator 437 6.93/9.90 Hr.
7081 Geneva Wilson
7085 Sharon Bowles
- 7-C84 Oliver Edwards L A B
- 7004 Alma Black
7-096 Alice Renix
T-102 Felix Haney
7-103 Leon Sims
T-109 Ronald Smith
T-111 Patricia Collie
(The following employees): Part~time 6.93/9.90 Hr.
Operator 438
50-0C9 Ronald Turley
50-010 Zilphy Tate
50011 Willie Pitts
Transportation Menagement Depariment:
40-074 Joyce Christoff Administrative 495.00 Bi-Wk

Assistant 301

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATICN
OPERATIONS DIVISICN
Bus Operations Department:

T-005 Clarence Wright T0: Operator 437 9.90 Hr.

FROM: Supv. of Bus
Operations 531

850.00 Bi-Wk

That the following appointments, changes in

Effective
Date

05-20-81
05-20-81
05-20-81
05-20-81
52081
Co-20-81
05-20-81
05-20-81
5-21-81

5-19-81
05-19-81
05-19-81

Ce-07-81

06-07-81



RESOLUTION NO. 1981-157

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

Equipment Department:

7-961 James Reynolds TO:
FRCM:
21-014 letitia Rudolph T0:

D

FRCOM:

Asst. Equip. 874.00 Bi-Wk
Supv. 647

Equip. Repair 10.64 Hr.
Leader 547

Administrative 677.00 Bi-Wk
Assistant 201

Maintenance 452.00 Bi-Wk
Clerk 115

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

INTERNAL AUDIT DEPARTMENT

40-415 Daisy Reyes TO:

FROM:

Audit Asst. 655.50 Bi-Wk
294

Clerk Typist 638.50 Bi-Wk
203

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Nurber of

Positions Classification Grade

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Fquipment Department:

1 Administrative 3
Assistant 301

Adopted: June 2, 1981
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C6~-07-81

06-07-81

05-24-31

Effective
Date

0e-02-81

e 67/ Pies??ént



